neither attending the court nor submitting any explanation for the delay in supplying the 

information within the time schedule as prescribed under the RTI Act 2005, the court 

comes to a logical conclusion that it is a fit case for the imposition of penalty amounting 

to Rs. 25000/- (Rupees Twenty five thousand only) on the PIO. But, taking a lenient 

view, I impose a penalty of Rs. 2500/- (Rs. Twenty Five hundred only) on Mr. 

Ranveer Singh, EO-cum-PIO.  

AC .No. 4218  of 2018 
AC No. 4219 of 2018 

alongwith 

9. The Deputy Director Local Government, Punjab is directed to deduct the amount